
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 22 April 2021

M M1/2/3 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BRAEBY GOT BACK Last start Masters placegetter BUL, 06/04/2021, R8, M 3M 7P 3P M1/2J. Tweddle 478861 16/0241

 2 WHATTA LADY Last start Masters placegetter NOW, 11/04/2021, R9, M 2M 1M 7M M2/1/2A. Tutt 489389 11/0184

 3 GOOD ODDS HARADA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 07/04/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 3C M2/2/2F. Hurst 491604 31/0285

 4 SAMMY DOWNS Weighted points score DAP, 01/04/2021, R11, P 7P 1M 8M M2/1/2C. Williams 472084 22/0148

 5 CHAMPNESS ROAD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R10, M 6M 6P 2M M3/1P. Daly 472112 16/0147

 6 PERFECT EVEREST Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R9, P 8P 6M 5M M3/1G. Eslick 490605 8/0121

 7 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 7M M3/1B. Harmey 490085 9/0107

 8 JUGUNGAL QUEEN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R9, P 5P 5Y 4M M3/2E. Kitchen 473366 5/0102

 9 SHAYLA SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/04/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 8P M3/2D. Robertson 488169 5/056

1 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 April 2021 - 07:46 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 22 April 2021

P 4/5 297 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 BAR THE PUNK Last start winner BAT, 12/04/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 8P 4/1/2M. Hughes 522893 9/7165

 2 MAC OLGA Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 4P 4/1/1G. Eslick 528711 5/4171

 3 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Dropping in grade RIC, 16/04/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 1P 4/1/2A. Bell 528260 9/8216

 4 KALANY BALE Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 5P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 528165 6/5171

 5 SWEET CITY SAL Weighted points score GBN, 16/04/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 1P 4/1/2R. Holt 496711 8/6153

 6 KURANYA Weighted points score BGC, 14/02/2021, R8, 3 8P 2P 2P 4/1/2C. Gatt 508928 9/3138

 7 ASTON GALAHAD Last start winner DAP, 15/04/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1J. Fletcher 535177 4/3248

 8 BLUE TICKET Last start winner GBN, 16/04/2021, R10, P 1P 6P 1P 5/1A. Lord 533175 4/3231

 9 FREEDOM POWER Last start winner NOW, 24/01/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 5/3G. Edwards 533181 2/1211

 10 MARY'S REWARD Last start winner DAP, 15/04/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 5P 5/3M. Spiteri 532533 2/1128

 11 ALINEA Last start winner RIC, 16/04/2021, R9, P 1P 8P 6P 5/2A. Bell 533754 3/2108

 12 RODGER BULLET Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 2P 5/2A. Langman 521490 4/2186

 13 COCO BOOMER Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R10, P 2P 8P 8P 5/4E. Kitchen 529673 1/0162

 14 GOOD ODDS FAMMO Last start placegetter RIC, 16/04/2021, R8, P 2P 7P 5P 5/2A. Bell 497564 5/2147

 15 ABOUT THAT 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 3Y 5/4R. Walter 521048 1/0139

 16 VANNA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 18/02/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 508276 7/3117

 17 WANDA MAXIMOFF Weighted points score GBN, 20/02/2021, R10, Y 6Y 1P 2P 5/1F. Goodwin 521203 5/3218

 18 PROST 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 5/4213

 19 SONATA Weighted points score GAR, 10/04/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2C. Gatt 528242 3/2174

 20 WHISKEY SHOT Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 3P 5/3S. Rhodes 532222 2/1168

 21 BARTHOLOMEW BALE Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3S. Rhodes 499379 8/1159

 22 GALENA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 499384 6/0159

 23 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 5/3159

 24 WHAT ABOUT YOU Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R11, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4V. Spiteri 532526 1/0127

 25 TRUMP CARD Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1L. Hannaford 499812 7/6120

 26 TYPHOON RIBBONS Weighted points score DAP, 18/02/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4M. Forner 532461 1/0114

 27 JUGUNGAL QUEEN 3 Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R9, P 5P 5Y 4M 5/2E. Kitchen 473366 5/2102

 28 JUMPING BEAN Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4R. Hatton 537472 1/099

 29 MISS SHARPE Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4C. Williams 526986 1/099

 30 SKYWAY Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 2P 5/4A. Bell 525002 1/096

 31 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R4, P 6P 8Y 5P 5/4B. Harmey 527548 1/084
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 32 INDIAN MCCOOKE Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R10, P 8P 8Y 1Y 5/4R. Blakely 508253 3/073
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 1 ASTON GALAHAD Last start winner DAP, 15/04/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1J. Fletcher 535177 4/3248

 2 BLUE TICKET Last start winner GBN, 16/04/2021, R10, P 1P 6P 1P 5/1A. Lord 533175 4/3231

 3 FREEDOM POWER Last start winner NOW, 24/01/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 5/3G. Edwards 533181 2/1211

 4 MARY'S REWARD Last start winner DAP, 15/04/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 5P 5/3M. Spiteri 532533 2/1128

 5 ALINEA Last start winner RIC, 16/04/2021, R9, P 1P 8P 6P 5/2A. Bell 533754 3/2108

 6 RODGER BULLET Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 2P 5/2A. Langman 521490 4/2186

 7 COCO BOOMER Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R10, P 2P 8P 8P 5/4E. Kitchen 529673 1/0162

 8 GOOD ODDS FAMMO Last start placegetter RIC, 16/04/2021, R8, P 2P 7P 5P 5/2A. Bell 497564 5/2147

 9 ABOUT THAT 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 3Y 5/4R. Walter 521048 1/0139

 10 VANNA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 18/02/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 508276 7/3117

 11 WANDA MAXIMOFF Weighted points score GBN, 20/02/2021, R10, Y 6Y 1P 2P 5/1F. Goodwin 521203 5/3218

 12 PROST 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 5/4213

 13 SONATA Weighted points score GAR, 10/04/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2C. Gatt 528242 3/2174

 14 WHISKEY SHOT Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 3P 5/3S. Rhodes 532222 2/1168

 15 BARTHOLOMEW BALE Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3S. Rhodes 499379 8/1159

 16 GALENA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 499384 6/0159

 17 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 5/3159

 18 WHAT ABOUT YOU Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R11, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4V. Spiteri 532526 1/0127

 19 TRUMP CARD Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1L. Hannaford 499812 7/6120

 20 TYPHOON RIBBONS Weighted points score DAP, 18/02/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4M. Forner 532461 1/0114

 21 JUGUNGAL QUEEN 3 Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R9, P 5P 5Y 4M 5/2E. Kitchen 473366 5/2102

 22 JUMPING BEAN Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4R. Hatton 537472 1/099

 23 MISS SHARPE Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4C. Williams 526986 1/099

 24 SKYWAY Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 2P 5/4A. Bell 525002 1/096

 25 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R4, P 6P 8Y 5P 5/4B. Harmey 527548 1/084

 26 INDIAN MCCOOKE Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R10, P 8P 8Y 1Y 5/4R. Blakely 508253 3/073
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 1 DAYANA BALE Last start winner RIC, 11/04/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 8P 2/1/2W. White 499205 10/8273

 2 JAGORA BALE Last start placegetter RIC, 11/04/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 4P 2/1/2J. White 499387 8/7303

 3 TYPHOON TIM Dropping in grade NOW, 18/04/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 2/1/2F. Goodwin 528314 9/8258

 4 BARCIA'S WISH Last start winner DAP, 15/04/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 4P 3/1/2A. Bell 521221 13/12255

 5 GENERAL CORTEZ Last start placegetter RIC, 16/04/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 4P 3/1/1A. Bell 526405 13/11276

 6 BAR THE PUNK Last start winner BAT, 12/04/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 8P 4/1/2M. Hughes 522893 9/7165

 7 MAC OLGA Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 4P 4/1/1G. Eslick 528711 5/4171

 8 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Dropping in grade RIC, 16/04/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 1P 4/1/2A. Bell 528260 9/8216

 9 KALANY BALE Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 5P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 528165 6/5171

 10 SWEET CITY SAL Weighted points score GBN, 16/04/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 1P 4/1/2R. Holt 496711 8/6153

 11 KURANYA Weighted points score BGC, 14/02/2021, R8, 3 8P 2P 2P 4/1/2C. Gatt 508928 9/3138
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 1 LITTLE SALLY Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R1, P 2P 8P 7P M/1M. Spiteri 532530 0/068

 2 HARLEY BALE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 30/03/2021, R1, P

DAP, 25/03/2021, R1, P

7P 3P 3P M/1W. Sugars 528688 0/0110

 3 RISING ARTIST Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 18/12/2020, R2, P 4P 2P M/1W. Bradley 530479 0/0101

 4 MY GIRL FERNANDO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 10/04/2021, R1, Y 4P 2Y 4P M/1E. Sparks 539459 0/098

 5 HARD TEA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 08/04/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 2P M/1B. Campbell 537467 0/090

 6 HARVEST MOON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/04/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 4P M/1R. Hatton 537471 0/070

 7 ZIPPING SIERRA First start M/1A. Bell 534245 0/00

 8 TEA POLICE Weighted points score NOW, 18/04/2021, R2, P 7P 8P 5P M/1B. Campbell 537469 0/052

 9 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2021, R2, P 8P 5P 7Y M/1B. Harmey 532322 0/052

 10 VELOCITY ALIAS Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 4P M/1R. Goodwin 531085 0/048

 11 ROB'S ROY Weighted points score NOW, 18/04/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 8P M/1R. Hatton 537473 0/042

 12 NORDIC AMY Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R1, P 6P 8P M/1S. Sundstrom 534574 0/035
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 1 CUMBRIA JIM Weighted points score NOW, 18/04/2021, R5, P 2P 2C 3C 4/1/2S. Fitch 521206 13/3294

 2 MEAT PIE HERO Last start winner GAR, 17/04/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 6P 5/3K. Barton 496947 4/1162

 3 CHARLOTTE BYRDE 2 Last start winner DAP, 08/04/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4J. King 532675 1/0105

 4 COP MAGNET Last start placegetter GBN, 16/04/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 1P 5/4J. Lord 532361 3/0225

 5 TOPPER MCGARRETT 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 06/04/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 6P 5/2F. Harris 492360 6/3183

 6 RUN FROM REALITY Last start placegetter RIC, 18/04/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 7P 5/1W. White 522863 5/3138

 7 YOU DEE ELLE 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R4, P 3P 5M 6P 5/1K. Coleman 490142 10/6130

 8 SOUL TO SQUEEZE Last start Provincial winner DAP, 04/03/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4J. Tweddle 533620 1/0151

 9 PROUD AUSSIE Last start Provincial winner BUL, 20/02/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4R. King 535087 1/0151

 10 TOPPER PHOENIX Weighted points score WPK, 10/10/2020, R10, C (FEL)C 2C 2P 5/2F. Harris 492357 5/3276

 11 ONE DIMENSION Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 1C 5/2M. Forner 532515 4/3267

 12 NICMAC MAGIC Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 3P 5/2M. Forner 532119 3/2203

 13 ASHBY REBEL Weighted points score NOW, 18/04/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 2P 5/3A. Manwaring 537024 2/1171

 14 SKETCHY CREEK Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R7, P 6P 1P 4P 5/2R. Blakely 525175 5/2159

 15 BIGGEST STAR Weighted points score GAR, 10/04/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 6P 5/4C. Gatt 499978 6/0159

 16 LOLLOBRIGIDA Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 8P 5/2J. Fisher 499832 5/2150

 17 WICKED SPARTAN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/04/2021, R1, C 6C 3P 5P 5/3R. King 532466 2/1143

 18 FEVER FRENZY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R9, P 5P 8P 4P 5/1W. Sugars 495702 8/6135

 19 NEW SHEPARD Weighted points score RIC, 16/04/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 5P 5/3A. Bell 535528 4/1129

 20 ACROSS THE SKY Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R9, P 8P 5P 8P 5/4W. White 520422 5/0120

 21 SUCH A BUZZ Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3S. Lambley 521338 3/1117

 22 ZIPPING JAFAR Weighted points score GAR, 03/04/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1A. Langman 507364 11/4102

 23 GOGGINS Weighted points score NOW, 18/04/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 1Y 5/4K. Markham 519445 2/0100

 24 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score DAP, 01/04/2021, R3, P 8P 1P 5/4A. Bell 534190 1/092

 25 BIG JON Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4S. Lambley 520505 1/090

 26 TARAWI LUCAS Weighted points score GAR, 17/04/2021, R10, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4B. Harmey 532718 1/077
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 1 CUMBRIA DREAMING Grade order Grade 4 1P 2C 2C 4/1/2S. Fitch 521202 8/4290

 2 ZIPPING ANTHEA Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/3T. Simmons 529853 5/1240

 3 RITZA DANIEL 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 5C 5/2A. Bell 529687 7/2237

 4 TIRO SUNRISE Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 5C 5/1D. Robertson 526073 8/3234

 5 APPETIZING Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 6P 5/4S. Morgan 534291 3/0202

 6 GOOD ODDS CASH Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 1P 5/3T. Hurst 537878 2/1174

 7 DUE WEST Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 4P 5/2L. Hannaford 499810 8/2171

 8 LENNY CORTEZ Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 1P 5/1A. Bell 526406 6/3168

 9 WISH MASTER Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 1P 5/4L. Bowman 526544 4/0153

 10 YOU DEE ELLE 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5M 6P 5/1K. Coleman 490142 10/6130
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 1 MEAT PIE HERO Last start winner GAR, 17/04/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 6P 5/3K. Barton 496947 4/1162

 2 CHARLOTTE BYRDE 2 Last start winner DAP, 08/04/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4J. King 532675 1/0105

 3 COP MAGNET Last start placegetter GBN, 16/04/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 1P 5/4J. Lord 532361 3/0225

 4 TOPPER MCGARRETT 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 06/04/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 6P 5/2F. Harris 492360 6/3183

 5 RUN FROM REALITY Last start placegetter RIC, 18/04/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 7P 5/1W. White 522863 5/3138

 6 YOU DEE ELLE 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R4, P 3P 5M 6P 5/1K. Coleman 490142 10/6130

 7 PROUD AUSSIE Last start Provincial winner BUL, 20/02/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4R. King 535087 1/0151

 8 SOUL TO SQUEEZE Last start Provincial winner DAP, 04/03/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4J. Tweddle 533620 1/0151

 9 TOPPER PHOENIX Weighted points score WPK, 10/10/2020, R10, C (FEL)C 2C 2P 5/2F. Harris 492357 5/3276

 10 ONE DIMENSION Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 1C 5/2M. Forner 532515 4/3267

 11 NICMAC MAGIC Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 3P 5/2M. Forner 532119 3/2203

 12 ASHBY REBEL Weighted points score NOW, 18/04/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 2P 5/3A. Manwaring 537024 2/1171

 13 SKETCHY CREEK Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R7, P 6P 1P 4P 5/2R. Blakely 525175 5/2159

 14 BIGGEST STAR Weighted points score GAR, 10/04/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 6P 5/4C. Gatt 499978 6/0159

 15 LOLLOBRIGIDA Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 8P 5/2J. Fisher 499832 5/2150

 16 WICKED SPARTAN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/04/2021, R1, C 6C 3P 5P 5/3R. King 532466 2/1143

 17 FEVER FRENZY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R9, P 5P 8P 4P 5/1W. Sugars 495702 8/6135

 18 NEW SHEPARD Weighted points score RIC, 16/04/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 5P 5/3A. Bell 535528 4/1129

 19 ACROSS THE SKY Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R9, P 8P 5P 8P 5/4W. White 520422 5/0120

 20 SUCH A BUZZ Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3S. Lambley 521338 3/1117

 21 ZIPPING JAFAR Weighted points score GAR, 03/04/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1A. Langman 507364 11/4102

 22 GOGGINS Weighted points score NOW, 18/04/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 1Y 5/4K. Markham 519445 2/0100

 23 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score DAP, 01/04/2021, R3, P 8P 1P 5/4A. Bell 534190 1/092

 24 BIG JON Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4S. Lambley 520505 1/090

 25 TARAWI LUCAS Weighted points score GAR, 17/04/2021, R10, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4B. Harmey 532718 1/077
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 1 LILY WILDFLOWER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 04/04/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4G. Bayo 533458 1/0107

 2 KORA RAE Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R2, P 1P 4P 8P 5/4J. King 532574 1/072

 3 AFFIRMATION Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 3P M/1K. Coleman 526230 0/0126

 4 LITTLE WHITEY Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 4P M/1J. King 532674 0/0119

 5 ZIPPING ABILENE Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R3, P 3P M/1R. Magri 537199 0/0117

 6 SPOTS LIKE FORTY Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 4P M/1J. Alaban 536684 0/096

 7 LE PEW Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 15/04/2021, R3, P 4P M/1J. Fisher 528451 0/058

 8 LAGOON ALASKA Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R3, P 5P 5P M/1R. Webster 536504 0/052

 9 SKEDADDLE LURCH Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R2, P 4P 7P M/1K. Keys 536772 0/048

 10 BLAZE OF CHAOS Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R2, P 5P 8P M/1R. Morley 535951 0/039
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 1 CAWBOURNE CLAW 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 16/04/2021, R3, P 2P 3P 5P M/1J. Lord 535125 0/0110

 2 FIRE FLICK Last start placegetter DAP, 04/03/2021, R1, P 3P 4P M/1K. Markham 532046 0/092

 3 MISS BLUE FANCY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 28/03/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 2P M/1J. Alaban 536679 0/0105

 4 OPEN MIESKI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 18/04/2021, R1, P 3P 7P 8P M/1B. Campbell 537468 0/0102

 5 ULTIMATE COAT First start M/1M. Hardman 538881 0/00

 6 MR. WENDAL Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 25/02/2021, R1, P 4P M/1J. Little 533618 0/058

 7 FORTUNE PENNY Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 5P M/1G. Bayo 526853 0/050

 8 PAULY'S PANTS Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 5P M/1S. Arnold 533178 0/046

 9 CEDAR OSCAR Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R1, P 5P 8P 6P M/1R. Blakely 526341 0/042
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 22 April 2021

P 4/5 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON EXCALIBUR Last start placegetter DAP, 01/04/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 4P 4/1/2J. Fletcher 523101 10/0183

 2 SPRITLEY EBONY Weighted points score WPK, 17/04/2021, R7, C 4C 2C 4C 4/1/2J. Lord 498855 13/0320

 3 UNREAL ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 17/04/2021, R10, C 5C 2C 6C 4/1/2D. Smith 498958 16/0317

 4 REDSHIFT SEVEN Weighted points score MAT, 15/04/2021, R10, P 6P 1C 1C 4/1/2J. Little 522317 10/0295

 5 SOUND OF SILENCE Last start winner DAP, 15/04/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 3P 5/1F. Hurst 531160 8/3282

 6 NIKOLINA Last start placegetter DAP, 15/04/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4R. Fisher 499830 7/0198

 7 SUPER ARCHIE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 15/04/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 7C 5/2C. Gatt 497250 7/2136

 8 ALL STAR PUNK Dropping in grade RIC, 16/04/2021, R6, P 5P 7C 8P 5/1J. Coyle 522892 9/1123

 9 TOPPER MCGARRETT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 6P 5/2F. Harris 492360 6/2183

 10 WICKED SPARTAN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 17/04/2021, R1, C 6C 3P 5P 5/4R. King 532466 2/0143

 11 FEVER FRENZY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R9, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4W. Sugars 495702 8/0135
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